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April  2024 Vi l lage Diary  
Iwerne Minster Community Speed Watch 
will be operating at various times in the 
village throughout the month.  If anyone 

wishes to join us please contact  
csw@dorset.pnn.police.uk 

for further information, new members will 
need to be vetted prior to training. 

Tapestry meetings in  
the Abingdon Hall from  

10am to 12.30 on Wednesdays. 

Forthcoming 
events in May 2024 

· Thursday 2 May - Elections. 

· Thursday 2 May - Call my Bluff @ the 
Village Club, at 7.30pm. 

· Monday 6 May - Bank Holiday. 

· Monday 13 May - Parish Council AGM @ 
Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Wednesday 15 May - SWIM Meeting @ 
Sutton Waldron, 2.30pm. 

· Saturday 18 May - IMPHA Plant Sale @ 
the Parish Field, between 10am and 
12pm. 

· Monday 20 May - Ladies’ PROBUS 
meeting @ Ashley Wood  Golf Club. 

· Wednesday 17 April - SWIM WI annual 
meeting @ Abingdon Hall, at 2.30pm. 

· Monday 20 May - IMPHA meeting @ 
Abingdon Hall, at 7.30pm. 

· Wednesday 22 May - Men’s PROBUS 
President’s Lunch @ the Langton Arms, 
Tarrant Monkton, 12noon for 1pm. 

· Thursday 23 May - Abingdon Hall AGM 
@ 7.30pm. 

· Monday 27 May - Spring Bank Holiday. 

Iwerne Valley Walking Group - for details of the walk in 
April contact Claire on 07708 473568. 

Monday 1 April - Bank Holiday. 

Saturday 6 April - The Village Club is holding a Table Top Sale 
and Coffee Morning, at the Village Club at 10am.  For more 
information phone Penny Marsh [811339]. 

Monday 8 April - Parish Council Meeting and the Annual Parish 
Meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 6.30pm.  These bi-monthly meetings 
are open to all members of the public and will include the 
customary opportunity for Public Questions.  Minutes and contact 
numbers can be found on the Parish Notice Boards.  For further 
information contact the Parish Clerk on 
clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk, Check the Parish 
Council website on www.iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk/
default.aspx 

Thursday 11 April - Iwerne Minster Pop Up from 10am to 
12noon at The Village Club.  Visit us to speak to Organisations for 
help and advice.  See Village Noticeboards, Next Door or Facebook 
for further information.  Join the Iwerne Minster WhatsApp 
Community at the event to be kept up to date with village news.  
Contact Susan Trim 01747 810334/07811 314694 for more 
information. 

Monday 15 April - Ladies PROBUS meeting at Ashley Wood Golf 
Club, 12noon for 12.30pm.  There will be a talk by Ruth Croome on 
“Mercy Ships”.  Ladies wishing to join the Club are always 
welcome and can come as a guest, for further information contact 
Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 17 April - SWIM WI annual meeting at Abingdon 
Hall, at 2.30pm.  There will be a talk by Judith Dutch and Maggie 
Hale about “The IM Tapestry”.  For further details contact Minnie 
McCann [07944 656652] or Sandra Jelbart [01747 812468]. 

Monday 22 April - IMPHA meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 7.30pm.  
There will be a talk on “Salvias & Other Summer Flowering 
Perennials” by Bryan Madders.  Non members are always 
welcome.  For further details contact Sue Le Prevost [812173].  

Wednesday 24 April - Men's PROBUS are holding their AGM at 
the Langton Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  This 
meeting is for members only. 


